
CLASSIFICA GENERALE
Pos Pett Tempo Cognome Nome Sex Anno Cat Società

1 1061 00:31:33 MAJDOUBI AZEDDINE M 1995 MU34 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

2 1028 00:33:19 CIOBANU CRISTIAN M 1993 MU34 C.U.S. PARMA

3 963 00:34:28 GERVASI FABIO M 1988 MU34 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

4 110 00:35:45 PINTO POLIGNANO ANTOINE M 1997 MU34 ATLETICA MANARA

5 1682 00:36:02 FANTI MASSIMILIANO M 1972 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

6 1186 00:36:04 ZACCARDI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

7 555 00:36:20 MARRANGONE EMANUEL M 1972 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

8 1503 00:36:23 DEL RIO WILLIAM M 1982 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

9 25 00:36:28 BELLUCCI FABIO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

10 5083 00:36:31 VENTURELLI GLORIA F 1979 FM40 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

11 34 00:36:32 CARRARA PIETRO M 1970 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

12 1080 00:36:38 BOUMALIK FAICAL M 1975 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

13 1797 00:36:50 POLLORSI FABIO M 1988 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

14 691 00:37:08 PIERLI FIORENZA F 1980 FM40 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

15 1423 00:37:30 RIBOLLA FABRIZIO M 1976 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

16 818 00:37:36 SNAIDERBAUR CORRADO M 1970 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

17 1088 00:37:39 NOTARI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

18 1616 00:37:41 COSCI TIZIANO M 1987 MM35 C.U.S. PARMA

19 946 00:37:45 NEGRI PIETRO M 1988 MU34 RUN CARD

20 1417 00:37:50 ALFIERI ROSA F 1970 FM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

21 495 00:37:59 MARTINELLI SARAH F 1981 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

22 294 00:38:00 SCIRPOLI LEONARDO M 1981 MM40 ASD RBML

23 1487 00:38:04 SINISCALCHI CARMINE M 1984 MM35 C.U.S. PARMA

24 626 00:38:15 ARENA LETTERIO M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

25 280 00:38:18 BAROZZI MASSIMO M 1972 MM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

26 1763 00:38:18 CASTAGNA GIANFRANCO M 1967 MM55 C.U.S. PARMA

27 531 00:38:18 PELIZZA IVAN M 1977 MM45 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

28 808 00:38:33 RODINI FRANCESCO M 1998 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

29 866 00:38:48 ALINOVI NICOLA M 1986 MM35 ATLETICA MANARA

30 1306 00:38:51 LANZI ANDREA M 1981 MM40 ASD F70 FREESPORT

31 1148 00:38:59 TICCHI FABIO M 1977 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

32 1438 00:39:09 FISCINI MICHELE M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

33 478 00:39:10 BIANCO ANTONIO M 1977 MM45 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

34 1577 00:39:11 VIOLI VALENTINA F 1989 FU34 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

35 800 00:39:22 GUARESCHI GIOVANNI M 1965 MM55 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

36 378 00:39:27 VANNINI FABIO M 1969 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

37 1133 00:39:31 LODI RIZZINI FEDERICO M 1977 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

38 588 00:39:35 CARAMATI MARCO M 1986 MM35 ATLETICA MANARA

39 338 00:39:54 CARLONI ANDREA M 1969 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

40 5104 00:39:56 BERTUCCELLI LUCIANA F 1972 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

41 662 00:39:59 SPAGGIARI SIMONE M 1979 MM40 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

42 213 00:40:01 DAVOLI GIANNI M 1966 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

43 307 00:40:02 BETTONI LORENZO M 1987 MM35 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

44 1753 00:40:02 DOTTI GUIDO M 1980 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO



45 1599 00:40:08 ALINOVI DAVIDE M 1976 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

46 373 00:40:09 GENCHI ANDREA M 1973 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

47 73 00:40:12 CARLOTTI DANIELE M 1973 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

48 702 00:40:18 BUTTINI VALERIANO M 1978 MM40 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

49 829 00:40:19 TAMBINI ALICE F 1993 FU34 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

50 771 00:40:25 PINI SIMONE M 1974 MM45 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

51 767 00:40:31 MENONI GUIDO M 1978 MM40 C.U.S. PARMA

52 855 00:40:44 ROFFI SIMONE M 1972 MM50 ASD RBML

53 1398 00:40:45 BERTOLINO FRANCESCO M 1971 MM50 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

54 1366 00:40:49 PISTELLI ENRICO M 1976 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

55 1355 00:40:52 CAMPI MATTEO M 1976 MM45 RUN CARD

56 1637 00:40:56 KOVALEVA EVGENIYA F 1982 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

57 1611 00:40:59 FAMA' FRANCESCO M 1973 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

58 1757 00:40:59 GUARNIERI UMBERTO M 1978 MM40 C.U.S. PARMA

59 1251 00:41:11 COSTA MAURIZIO M 1972 MM50 ASD RBML

60 1747 00:41:16 MARENGHI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

61 5141 00:41:24 RAVELLI FRANCESCA F 1979 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

62 5119 00:41:25 FRANZINI LUCA M 1981 MM40 TRIATHLON CREMONA STRADIVARI S

63 5007 00:41:26 LECCHINI NICCOLO' M 1991 MU34 RUN CARD

64 816 00:41:28 BARBIERI MAURO M 1967 MM55 KINO MANA

65 1579 00:41:32 BULZI MAURIZIO M 1977 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

66 5021 00:41:34 BORDIGONI SIMONE M 1969 MM50 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

67 5082 00:41:42 LEUZZI ALESSANDRO M 1981 MM40 ASD FIDAS  GNARRO JET MATTEI 

68 646 00:41:42 FALDE NICOLA M 1980 MM40 C.U.S. PARMA

69 1705 00:41:42 BACCHI TANANI CRISTIANO M 1979 MM40 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

70 1419 00:41:54 BALESTRA VALERIA F 1981 FM40 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

71 501 00:41:57 FERRARI MANUEL M 1983 MM35 RUN CARD

72 5058 00:42:10 ROMANELLI BIANCA F 1999 FU34 C.U.S. PARMA

73 587 00:42:16 CACCIANI MICHELE M 1968 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

74 726 00:42:17 PORCU MASSIMO M 1963 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

75 229 00:42:22 OPPICI LUCA M 1982 MM40 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

76 5048 00:42:26 VACCARO EMANUELE M 1976 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

77 1120 00:42:30 CRISTALDI SILVANA F 1983 FM35 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

78 74 00:42:30 CAVAZZINI MATTIA M 1982 MM40 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

79 1532 00:42:33 LESIGNOLI FRANCESCA F 1976 FM45 C.U.S. PARMA

80 81 00:42:38 MARCHIO MASSIMO M 1989 MU34 BALLOTTA CAMP

81 709 00:42:39 ASCHIERI ALBERTO M 1974 MM45 ATLETICA MANARA

82 815 00:42:40 BARBARINI MARCO M 1969 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

83 1107 00:42:47 MASSINI BARBARA F 1988 FU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

84 1445 00:43:00 RAVANETTI LUIGI M 1971 MM50 RUN CARD

85 530 00:43:02 FIUME LUCA M 1977 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

86 784 00:43:05 RAMIREZ MAURICIO M 1964 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

87 1767 00:43:07 CAFARO GIACOMO M 1976 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

88 706 00:43:10 RASTELLI MASSIMO M 1979 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

89 306 00:43:12 GIACOMAZZI FEDERICO M 1981 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

90 474 00:43:17 COFFRINI MARCO M 1970 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

91 51 00:43:22 OSSIPRANDI STEFANO M 1969 MM50 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

92 5035 00:43:26 CARRA ANDREA M 1989 MU34 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

93 1489 00:43:27 BACCHI GIACOMO M 1967 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

94 1081 00:43:29 ROSSI MASSIMO M 1990 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

95 714 00:43:29 CANDITA GIOVANNI M 1989 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

96 1733 00:43:32 DAIDONE VINCENZO M 1974 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

97 1750 00:43:33 NUNZIATA ROSARIO M 1972 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

98 1794 00:43:34 MANGIAVACCA MICHELE M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

99 1302 00:43:36 FRATI DAVIDE M 1981 MM40 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

100 135 00:43:39 REGGIANI MICHELE M 1952 MM70 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

101 1218 00:43:42 SLANZI MIRCO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

102 297 00:43:44 TALIGNANI PAOLO M 1977 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA



103 608 00:43:46 REBECCHI LAURA F 1968 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

104 490 00:43:47 NAUMMI MASSIMILIANO M 1971 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

105 5005 00:43:48 MARTEMUCCI NATALINO M 1966 MM55 RUN CARD

106 5138 00:43:49 BROUCILOVA PETRA F 1978 FM40 RUN CARD

107 284 00:43:57 VALENTI PAOLO M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

108 1536 00:44:01 CODILUPI RICCARDO M 1989 MU34 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

109 379 00:44:05 EL MADIOUNI ABDELLAH M 1960 MM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

110 453 00:44:05 BORELLA MATTEO M 1990 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

111 850 00:44:07 SILVA GIULIANO M 1962 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

112 1001 00:44:09 BERTANI MANUEL M 1987 MM35 PARMARATHON ASD

113 271 00:44:10 VALENTINI MATILDE F 1994 FU34 PARMARATHON ASD

114 1783 00:44:11 CORALLO LUIGI M 1981 MM40 ASD RBML

115 519 00:44:19 BARUFFA VITTORIO M 1962 MM60 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

116 5087 00:44:32 COVERI GIACOMO M 1985 MM35 Circolo Minerva Asd

117 5125 00:44:33 MARIONCINI DIEGO M 1980 MM40 RUN CARD

118 5051 00:44:33 CAIAFA ROSA F 1976 FM45 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

119 227 00:44:35 CHIERICI PAOLO M 1960 MM60 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

120 5126 00:44:37 BONINI GIANLUCA M 1960 MM60 RUN CARD

121 5068 00:44:39 MALVOLTI ELENA F 1979 FM40 ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO

122 696 00:44:44 CAPORETTO PAOLA F 1972 FM50 ATLETICA MANARA

123 1056 00:44:44 FERRARONI FABIO M 1976 MM45 ATLETICA MANARA

124 621 00:44:46 MARMIROLI ETTORE M 1948 MM70 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD

125 5113 00:44:52 SGARBI ALBERTO M 1966 MM55 ROBOROWSKY RUNNING TEAM

126 557 00:44:54 PINI RODOLFO M 1977 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

127 822 00:44:56 CERESINI ROCCO M 1970 MM50 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

128 1062 00:45:01 GALLONI GIAN MARIO M 1967 MM55 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

129 5162 00:45:10 MALVISI LEANO M 1980 MM40 RUN CARD

130 1358 00:45:14 MAZZA MAURIZIO M 1972 MM50 ASD F70 FREESPORT

131 852 00:45:15 MASELLI ALESSANDRO M 1964 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

132 1067 00:45:18 MANCINO PIERLUIGI M 1982 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

133 1451 00:45:20 DI BLASI ANDREA M 1979 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

134 116 00:45:21 MAESTRI ROBERTA F 1965 FM55 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

135 5030 00:45:22 BIONDI SAMUEL M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

136 745 00:45:23 PAGANI ILENIA F 1976 FM45 PARMARATHON ASD

137 1268 00:45:28 GIOVANELLI MAURIZIO M 1967 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

138 433 00:45:33 FAGANDINI MARA F 1962 FM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

139 102 00:45:40 BIONDOLILLO CRISTINA F 1982 FM40 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

140 533 00:45:47 D'ALO' ALESSANDRO M 1989 MU34 ASD RBML

141 893 00:45:47 BERTOLINI SIMONE M 1977 MM45 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

142 995 00:45:53 BORDI MARCO M 1977 MM45 RUN CARD

143 1336 00:45:56 BERNARDI ERIKA F 1981 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

144 877 00:45:59 BERTONI FRANCESCA F 1976 FM45 PARMARATHON ASD

145 445 00:46:00 AZZOLINI SIMONE M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

146 881 00:46:03 SANTO BALDASSARE M 1987 MM35 PARMARATHON ASD

147 628 00:46:06 FLAMMINI LISA F 1975 FM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

148 5164 00:46:07 VALLI NADIR M 1953 MM65 G.P. ARCI GOODWIN

149 456 00:46:11 CHIESA MAURO M 1961 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

150 1613 00:46:14 BENADUSI CRISTIANO M 1972 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

151 747 00:46:16 ZIVERI EDOARDO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

152 722 00:46:16 VASSENA MARCO M 1965 MM55 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

153 61 00:46:18 MAZZERA FILIPPO M 1975 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

154 5161 00:46:19 AGRIANIDIS NICOLAS M 1969 MM50 RUN CARD

155 5001 00:46:19 ALBIERI MASSIMO M 1982 MM40 RUN CARD

156 1198 00:46:21 MARRA STEFANO M 1985 MM35 PARMARATHON ASD

157 403 00:46:22 PIOVANI STEFANO M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

158 68 00:46:38 BALDINI PAOLO M 1956 MM65 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

159 841 00:46:41 BANZOLA MANUELA F 1967 FM55 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

160 529 00:46:43 BERTUCCI PIER LUIGI M 1957 MM65 ATL. CASONE NOCETO



161 5099 00:46:45 CATELLI LORENZO M 1975 MM45 CORSARO A.S.D.

162 925 00:46:47 BURRONI BARBARA F 1979 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

163 424 00:46:47 MONTAGNA LUCA M 1964 MM55 C.U.S. PARMA

164 1023 00:46:53 PERI ROBERTO M 1964 MM55 ASD F70 FREESPORT

165 1450 00:46:57 CONTI LUCA M 1975 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

166 1051 00:47:00 COLOMBI PAOLO M 1969 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

167 112 00:47:09 BELLETTI ANDREA M 1967 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

168 281 00:47:14 CANDIANI STEFANO M 1971 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

169 5095 00:47:19 PIGONI CARMEN F 1963 FM55 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

170 1491 00:47:24 PICCIOLO MAURIZIO M 1961 MM60 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

171 5019 00:47:25 DINALE FRANCESCO M 1973 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

172 678 00:47:28 BERTOLOTTI LORENZO M 1980 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

173 843 00:47:31 GILIOLI SILVIA F 1969 FM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

174 590 00:47:36 COMUZZO LILIAN F 1990 FU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

175 15 00:47:44 BUCCI MATTEO M 1976 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

176 739 00:47:44 PESCHIERA PAOLO M 1970 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

177 388 00:47:44 CAMATTINI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

178 140 00:47:44 CURATI SIMONE M 1964 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

179 122 00:47:44 BOZZINI LUCA M 1966 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

180 382 00:47:44 CARRAGLIA LUCA M 1973 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

181 298 00:47:45 PESCI ANDREA M 1978 MM40 ATLETICA MANARA

182 346 00:47:46 GORRERI MICHELE M 1977 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

183 482 00:47:47 NICORICI ELENA F 1983 FM35 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

184 524 00:47:55 FRANCAVILLA VITO M 1972 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

185 512 00:47:59 COLONNA GIUSEPPE M 1965 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

186 1192 00:48:01 MEDICI LUCA M 1988 MU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

187 541 00:48:02 DELPOGETTO ROBERTO M 1966 MM55 CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

188 5100 00:48:02 ANASTASI PAOLO M 1973 MM45 RUN CARD

189 5167 00:48:02 MONTEVERDI ILARIA F 1988 FU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

190 1662 00:48:05 MAINARDI PAOLA F 1980 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

191 162 00:48:06 SAGLIA GIOVANNI M 1963 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

192 253 00:48:06 TROIANO STEFANO M 1963 MM55 CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

193 243 00:48:08 FONTECHIARI GIANLUCA M 1971 MM50 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

194 19 00:48:16 ZANLARI MARCO M 1959 MM60 C.U.S. PARMA

195 380 00:48:21 FELISA ALBERTA F 1976 FM45 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

196 348 00:48:25 PALMINI STEFANO M 1962 MM60 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE

197 933 00:48:32 ABELLI GIAN FRANCO M 1972 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

198 5014 00:48:32 GHIDINI RAMONA F 1975 FM45 RUN CARD

199 1792 00:48:44 MUSSI DAVIDE M 1977 MM45 ATLETICA MANARA

200 1647 00:48:45 ROMANINI SILVIA F 1988 FU34 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

201 600 00:48:48 TOURABI HALIMA F 1986 FM35 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

202 1592 00:48:54 RABONI VERUSKA F 1973 FM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

203 291 00:48:54 LIDA TANZI LUIGI M 1965 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

204 794 00:49:01 GENNARI SILVIA F 1958 FM60 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

205 1505 00:49:02 POLETTI MARIANGELA F 1971 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

206 685 00:49:03 FALBO GIULIANO M 1977 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

207 1167 00:49:09 SALVIATI ANTONIO M 1957 MM65 C.U.S. PARMA

208 1707 00:49:16 SERRA GIAN MATTEO M 1970 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

209 1547 00:49:18 BRANCOLINI SARA F 1971 FM50 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

210 5146 00:49:20 ROSSI WALTER M 1980 MM40 RUN CARD

211 1074 00:49:21 LANZAFAME PIERANDREA M 1972 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

212 1770 00:49:25 ELEZI ERIDA F 1983 FM35 C.U.S. PARMA

213 1040 00:49:25 GRASSI IVO M 1954 MM65 KINO MANA

214 87 00:49:27 AGNELLI LAURA F 1985 FM35 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

215 708 00:49:31 ARCURI ANNARITA F 1981 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

216 5 00:49:36 FABBRI ANDREA M 1948 MM70 C.U.S. PARMA

217 1813 00:49:37 REGGIANI MORGAN M 1975 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

218 5097 00:49:45 BAROZZI CECILIA F 1999 FU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA



219 181 00:49:50 BUSSONI IVANO M 1961 MM60 PARMARATHON ASD

220 1390 00:49:50 ZOBOLI LAURA F 1986 FM35 C.U.S. PARMA

221 142 00:49:56 RIZZOLI RAFFAELLA F 1964 FM55 CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

222 889 00:50:04 PAPALINI PIERO M 1969 MM50 ASD F70 FREESPORT

223 190 00:50:05 CHIASTRA MARCO M 1965 MM55 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

224 1701 00:50:06 BELLUCCI ALESSANDRA F 1967 FM55 PARMARATHON ASD

225 525 00:50:11 IDDA ANNA MARIA F 1972 FM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

226 821 00:50:23 FURIA CORRADO M 1962 MM60 ASD RBML

227 491 00:50:27 SANSONE MARCELLO M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

228 315 00:50:28 FAGGIOLI LORENZO M 1980 MM40 ASD RBML

229 820 00:50:31 CARPI MARTINA F 1992 FU34 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

230 634 00:50:34 DE FAYETTE JOHN FREDRIC M 1963 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

231 5027 00:50:48 CARSENZUOLA MATTEO M 1979 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

232 603 00:50:57 PIROLI GIANMARIA M 1972 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

233 35 00:50:58 SARDIN WILMA F 1962 FM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

234 292 00:51:00 GILIOLI SARA F 1985 FM35 ASD RBML

235 333 00:51:01 SCHIANCHI PIETRO M 1970 MM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

236 1776 00:51:02 FUSCO ELVIRO M 1971 MM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

237 1424 00:51:10 VANNINI LUIGI M 1944 MO75 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

238 381 00:51:25 BRUNAZZI CELASCHI NICOLA M 1973 MM45 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

239 1779 00:51:26 CAU GIANPIERO M 1968 MM50 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

240 167 00:51:33 GHIRETTI DAVIDE M 1976 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

241 326 00:51:35 DALL'AGLIO CARLA F 1969 FM50 ATLETICA MANARA

242 1731 00:51:38 DALLATURCA DIEGO M 1970 MM50 RUN CARD

243 1391 00:51:45 ESPOSITO CARMELA F 1963 FM55 C.U.S. PARMA

244 5151 00:51:58 HARB YAMILE F 1994 FU34 AROUND THE ATOM

245 1007 00:52:03 SCAFFARDI MARIAROSA F 1961 FM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

246 43 00:52:10 DE ANGELIS PAOLA F 1964 FM55 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

247 523 00:52:13 MATTIOLI FABRIZIO M 1969 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

248 554 00:52:15 AMADEI SIMONA F 1971 FM50 RUN CARD

249 840 00:52:22 BERTOZZI GIUSEPPE M 1960 MM60 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

250 111 00:52:23 VIGNALI LINDA F 1983 FM35 ASD RBML

251 314 00:52:36 TEGONI FABRIZIO M 1968 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

252 296 00:52:38 MONTANARI LUCA M 1969 MM50 ATLETICA MANARA

253 1806 00:52:42 PIETRANTONIO ROBERTO M 1952 MM70 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

254 462 00:52:46 LEONCINI FEDERICA F 1954 FM65 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

255 5153 00:52:48 ARMANNO ALESSANDRO M 1986 MM35 RUN CARD

256 1812 00:52:51 MAROTTA ROBERTO M 1974 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

257 918 00:52:56 SPAGGIARI CRISTINA F 1970 FM50 ASD RBML

258 5158 00:52:59 MASSINI FRANCESCO M 1967 MM55 A.S.D. BIPEDI

259 254 00:53:05 FAVA LUCIANO M 1966 MM55 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

260 682 00:53:24 DOTTORELLO VINCENZO M 1947 MO75 C.U.S. PARMA

261 1644 00:53:25 AMPOLLINI GIOVANNA F 1977 FM45 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

262 1258 00:53:38 GUIDOLIN JESSICA F 1976 FM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

263 100 00:53:44 CORUZZI VIVIANA F 1969 FM50 ASD F70 FREESPORT

264 730 00:53:56 GHERMAN DANIELA MARIA F 1975 FM45 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

265 221 00:54:15 CREMONA SERGIO M 1976 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

266 828 00:54:16 BIONDINI BARBARA F 1971 FM50 ATLETICA MANARA

267 1522 00:54:28 CORRECT STEFANO M 1973 MM45 ASD RBML

268 144 00:54:45 MAFFEZZOLI MASSIMILIANO M 1970 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

269 5009 00:54:45 PAGLIARI ALESSANDRA F 1968 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

270 204 00:54:48 BOCCHI SILVIA F 1962 FM60 ATLETICA MANARA

271 832 00:54:57 PEREIRA DE SOUZA NAILDE F 1958 FM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

272 934 00:55:23 SCACCAGLIA PATRIZIA F 1967 FM55 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

273 981 00:55:24 SALATI DANIELE M 1964 MM55 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

274 151 00:55:31 STRINA ILENIA F 1980 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

275 53 00:55:39 RUFFOLO FRANCESCO M 1966 MM55 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

276 1009 00:55:43 BIA ENRICO M 1965 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA



277 5169 00:56:12 SOLIANI LUCA M 1975 MM45 ASD RIVAROLO DEL RE

278 648 00:56:18 FRATTINI MARZIA F 1955 FM65 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

279 1187 00:56:18 FERA CLAUDIO M 1975 MM45 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

280 5122 00:56:18 BANZOLA STEFANO M 1965 MM55 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

281 1231 00:56:20 BURLA ANGELO M 1946 MO75 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

282 118 00:56:20 PEVERI GIUSEPPINA F 1958 FM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

283 847 00:56:21 BIONDINI OLIVIA F 1976 FM45 ATLETICA MANARA

284 481 00:57:00 ZANATA SIMONA F 1973 FM45 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE

285 232 00:57:14 ZANELLI MARIATERESA F 1971 FM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

286 979 00:57:25 RONCHINI ALESSANDRO M 1979 MM40 ASD RBML

287 550 00:57:29 UGOLINI FERRUCCIO M 1957 MM65 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

288 5150 00:57:36 PICELLO DANIELE M 1979 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

289 5013 00:57:47 OLIVETO DOMENICA F 1979 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

290 5078 00:58:08 LODI RIZZINI SARA F 1979 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

291 212 00:58:20 MORI LUIGI M 1952 MM70 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

292 887 00:58:36 GRASSI TATIANA F 1974 FM45 C.U.S. PARMA

293 1778 00:58:56 ZILIOLI FABIOLA F 1972 FM50 ASD RBML

294 1241 00:58:56 FAGIOLI ROBERTA F 1982 FM40 ASD RBML

295 1810 00:58:57 PAGLIARI ROBERTO M 1961 MM60 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

296 1082 00:59:28 CECCHETTO GIAN CARLO M 1957 MM65 PARMARATHON ASD

297 1271 01:00:24 GIAMBATTISTA ANNA F 1978 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

298 114 01:01:04 CARLONI MONIA F 1976 FM45 ASD RBML

299 896 01:01:09 GUARESCHI GIORGIA F 1988 FU34 ASD RBML

300 1039 01:01:12 CASTALDELLO EMANUELE M 1962 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

301 1680 01:01:12 ROSSI MONICA F 1974 FM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

302 513 01:01:44 DALL'AGLIO RAFFAELLA F 1943 FO75 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

303 1142 01:02:21 ZANELLATI TIZIANO M 1969 MM50 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

304 916 01:03:00 DEBE' MAURA F 1965 FM55 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE

305 645 01:07:01 FRANCIOSI VITTORIO M 1959 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

306 150 01:16:11 PIAZZA ETTORE M 1946 MO75 C.U.S. PARMA

CLASSIFICA MASCHILE
Pos Pett Tempo Cognome Nome Sex Anno Cat Società

1 1061 00:31:33 MAJDOUBI AZEDDINE M 1995 MU34 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

2 1028 00:33:19 CIOBANU CRISTIAN M 1993 MU34 C.U.S. PARMA

3 963 00:34:28 GERVASI FABIO M 1988 MU34 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

4 110 00:35:45 PINTO POLIGNANO ANTOINE M 1997 MU34 ATLETICA MANARA

5 1682 00:36:02 FANTI MASSIMILIANO M 1972 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

6 1186 00:36:04 ZACCARDI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

7 555 00:36:20 MARRANGONE EMANUEL M 1972 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

8 1503 00:36:23 DEL RIO WILLIAM M 1982 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

9 25 00:36:28 BELLUCCI FABIO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

10 34 00:36:32 CARRARA PIETRO M 1970 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

11 1080 00:36:38 BOUMALIK FAICAL M 1975 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

12 1797 00:36:50 POLLORSI FABIO M 1988 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

13 1423 00:37:30 RIBOLLA FABRIZIO M 1976 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

14 818 00:37:36 SNAIDERBAUR CORRADO M 1970 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

15 1088 00:37:39 NOTARI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

16 1616 00:37:41 COSCI TIZIANO M 1987 MM35 C.U.S. PARMA

17 946 00:37:45 NEGRI PIETRO M 1988 MU34 RUN CARD

18 294 00:38:00 SCIRPOLI LEONARDO M 1981 MM40 ASD RBML

19 1487 00:38:04 SINISCALCHI CARMINE M 1984 MM35 C.U.S. PARMA

20 626 00:38:15 ARENA LETTERIO M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

21 280 00:38:18 BAROZZI MASSIMO M 1972 MM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

22 1763 00:38:18 CASTAGNA GIANFRANCO M 1967 MM55 C.U.S. PARMA

23 531 00:38:18 PELIZZA IVAN M 1977 MM45 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

24 808 00:38:33 RODINI FRANCESCO M 1998 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

25 866 00:38:48 ALINOVI NICOLA M 1986 MM35 ATLETICA MANARA



26 1306 00:38:51 LANZI ANDREA M 1981 MM40 ASD F70 FREESPORT

27 1148 00:38:59 TICCHI FABIO M 1977 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

28 1438 00:39:09 FISCINI MICHELE M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

29 478 00:39:10 BIANCO ANTONIO M 1977 MM45 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

30 800 00:39:22 GUARESCHI GIOVANNI M 1965 MM55 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

31 378 00:39:27 VANNINI FABIO M 1969 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

32 1133 00:39:31 LODI RIZZINI FEDERICO M 1977 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

33 588 00:39:35 CARAMATI MARCO M 1986 MM35 ATLETICA MANARA

34 338 00:39:54 CARLONI ANDREA M 1969 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

35 662 00:39:59 SPAGGIARI SIMONE M 1979 MM40 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

36 213 00:40:01 DAVOLI GIANNI M 1966 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

37 307 00:40:02 BETTONI LORENZO M 1987 MM35 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

38 1753 00:40:02 DOTTI GUIDO M 1980 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

39 1599 00:40:08 ALINOVI DAVIDE M 1976 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

40 373 00:40:09 GENCHI ANDREA M 1973 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

41 73 00:40:12 CARLOTTI DANIELE M 1973 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

42 702 00:40:18 BUTTINI VALERIANO M 1978 MM40 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

43 771 00:40:25 PINI SIMONE M 1974 MM45 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

44 767 00:40:31 MENONI GUIDO M 1978 MM40 C.U.S. PARMA

45 855 00:40:44 ROFFI SIMONE M 1972 MM50 ASD RBML

46 1398 00:40:45 BERTOLINO FRANCESCO M 1971 MM50 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

47 1366 00:40:49 PISTELLI ENRICO M 1976 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

48 1355 00:40:52 CAMPI MATTEO M 1976 MM45 RUN CARD

49 1611 00:40:59 FAMA' FRANCESCO M 1973 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

50 1757 00:40:59 GUARNIERI UMBERTO M 1978 MM40 C.U.S. PARMA

51 1251 00:41:11 COSTA MAURIZIO M 1972 MM50 ASD RBML

52 1747 00:41:16 MARENGHI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

53 5119 00:41:25 FRANZINI LUCA M 1981 MM40 TRIATHLON CREMONA STRADIVARI S

54 5007 00:41:26 LECCHINI NICCOLO' M 1991 MU34 RUN CARD

55 816 00:41:28 BARBIERI MAURO M 1967 MM55 KINO MANA

56 1579 00:41:32 BULZI MAURIZIO M 1977 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

57 5021 00:41:34 BORDIGONI SIMONE M 1969 MM50 G.P. PARCO ALPI APUANE

58 5082 00:41:42 LEUZZI ALESSANDRO M 1981 MM40 ASD FIDAS  GNARRO JET MATTEI 

59 646 00:41:42 FALDE NICOLA M 1980 MM40 C.U.S. PARMA

60 1705 00:41:42 BACCHI TANANI CRISTIANO M 1979 MM40 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

61 501 00:41:57 FERRARI MANUEL M 1983 MM35 RUN CARD

62 587 00:42:16 CACCIANI MICHELE M 1968 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

63 726 00:42:17 PORCU MASSIMO M 1963 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

64 229 00:42:22 OPPICI LUCA M 1982 MM40 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

65 5048 00:42:26 VACCARO EMANUELE M 1976 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

66 74 00:42:30 CAVAZZINI MATTIA M 1982 MM40 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

67 81 00:42:38 MARCHIO MASSIMO M 1989 MU34 BALLOTTA CAMP

68 709 00:42:39 ASCHIERI ALBERTO M 1974 MM45 ATLETICA MANARA

69 815 00:42:40 BARBARINI MARCO M 1969 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

70 1445 00:43:00 RAVANETTI LUIGI M 1971 MM50 RUN CARD

71 530 00:43:02 FIUME LUCA M 1977 MM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

72 784 00:43:05 RAMIREZ MAURICIO M 1964 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

73 1767 00:43:07 CAFARO GIACOMO M 1976 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

74 706 00:43:10 RASTELLI MASSIMO M 1979 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

75 306 00:43:12 GIACOMAZZI FEDERICO M 1981 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

76 474 00:43:17 COFFRINI MARCO M 1970 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

77 51 00:43:22 OSSIPRANDI STEFANO M 1969 MM50 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

78 5035 00:43:26 CARRA ANDREA M 1989 MU34 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

79 1489 00:43:27 BACCHI GIACOMO M 1967 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

80 1081 00:43:29 ROSSI MASSIMO M 1990 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

81 714 00:43:29 CANDITA GIOVANNI M 1989 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

82 1733 00:43:32 DAIDONE VINCENZO M 1974 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

83 1750 00:43:33 NUNZIATA ROSARIO M 1972 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA



84 1794 00:43:34 MANGIAVACCA MICHELE M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

85 1302 00:43:36 FRATI DAVIDE M 1981 MM40 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

86 135 00:43:39 REGGIANI MICHELE M 1952 MM70 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

87 1218 00:43:42 SLANZI MIRCO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

88 297 00:43:44 TALIGNANI PAOLO M 1977 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

89 490 00:43:47 NAUMMI MASSIMILIANO M 1971 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

90 5005 00:43:48 MARTEMUCCI NATALINO M 1966 MM55 RUN CARD

91 284 00:43:57 VALENTI PAOLO M 1966 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

92 1536 00:44:01 CODILUPI RICCARDO M 1989 MU34 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

93 379 00:44:05 EL MADIOUNI ABDELLAH M 1960 MM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

94 453 00:44:05 BORELLA MATTEO M 1990 MU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

95 850 00:44:07 SILVA GIULIANO M 1962 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

96 1001 00:44:09 BERTANI MANUEL M 1987 MM35 PARMARATHON ASD

97 1783 00:44:11 CORALLO LUIGI M 1981 MM40 ASD RBML

98 519 00:44:19 BARUFFA VITTORIO M 1962 MM60 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

99 5087 00:44:32 COVERI GIACOMO M 1985 MM35 Circolo Minerva Asd

100 5125 00:44:33 MARIONCINI DIEGO M 1980 MM40 RUN CARD

101 227 00:44:35 CHIERICI PAOLO M 1960 MM60 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

102 5126 00:44:37 BONINI GIANLUCA M 1960 MM60 RUN CARD

103 1056 00:44:44 FERRARONI FABIO M 1976 MM45 ATLETICA MANARA

104 621 00:44:46 MARMIROLI ETTORE M 1948 MM70 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON ASD

105 5113 00:44:52 SGARBI ALBERTO M 1966 MM55 ROBOROWSKY RUNNING TEAM

106 557 00:44:54 PINI RODOLFO M 1977 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

107 822 00:44:56 CERESINI ROCCO M 1970 MM50 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

108 1062 00:45:01 GALLONI GIAN MARIO M 1967 MM55 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

109 5162 00:45:10 MALVISI LEANO M 1980 MM40 RUN CARD

110 1358 00:45:14 MAZZA MAURIZIO M 1972 MM50 ASD F70 FREESPORT

111 852 00:45:15 MASELLI ALESSANDRO M 1964 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

112 1067 00:45:18 MANCINO PIERLUIGI M 1982 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

113 1451 00:45:20 DI BLASI ANDREA M 1979 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

114 5030 00:45:22 BIONDI SAMUEL M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

115 1268 00:45:28 GIOVANELLI MAURIZIO M 1967 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

116 533 00:45:47 D'ALO' ALESSANDRO M 1989 MU34 ASD RBML

117 893 00:45:47 BERTOLINI SIMONE M 1977 MM45 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

118 995 00:45:53 BORDI MARCO M 1977 MM45 RUN CARD

119 445 00:46:00 AZZOLINI SIMONE M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

120 881 00:46:03 SANTO BALDASSARE M 1987 MM35 PARMARATHON ASD

121 5164 00:46:07 VALLI NADIR M 1953 MM65 G.P. ARCI GOODWIN

122 456 00:46:11 CHIESA MAURO M 1961 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

123 1613 00:46:14 BENADUSI CRISTIANO M 1972 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

124 747 00:46:16 ZIVERI EDOARDO M 1975 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

125 722 00:46:16 VASSENA MARCO M 1965 MM55 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

126 61 00:46:18 MAZZERA FILIPPO M 1975 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

127 5161 00:46:19 AGRIANIDIS NICOLAS M 1969 MM50 RUN CARD

128 5001 00:46:19 ALBIERI MASSIMO M 1982 MM40 RUN CARD

129 1198 00:46:21 MARRA STEFANO M 1985 MM35 PARMARATHON ASD

130 403 00:46:22 PIOVANI STEFANO M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

131 68 00:46:38 BALDINI PAOLO M 1956 MM65 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

132 529 00:46:43 BERTUCCI PIER LUIGI M 1957 MM65 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

133 5099 00:46:45 CATELLI LORENZO M 1975 MM45 CORSARO A.S.D.

134 424 00:46:47 MONTAGNA LUCA M 1964 MM55 C.U.S. PARMA

135 1023 00:46:53 PERI ROBERTO M 1964 MM55 ASD F70 FREESPORT

136 1450 00:46:57 CONTI LUCA M 1975 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

137 1051 00:47:00 COLOMBI PAOLO M 1969 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

138 112 00:47:09 BELLETTI ANDREA M 1967 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

139 281 00:47:14 CANDIANI STEFANO M 1971 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

140 1491 00:47:24 PICCIOLO MAURIZIO M 1961 MM60 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

141 5019 00:47:25 DINALE FRANCESCO M 1973 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA



142 678 00:47:28 BERTOLOTTI LORENZO M 1980 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

143 15 00:47:44 BUCCI MATTEO M 1976 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

144 739 00:47:44 PESCHIERA PAOLO M 1970 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

145 388 00:47:44 CAMATTINI ALESSANDRO M 1975 MM45 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

146 140 00:47:44 CURATI SIMONE M 1964 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

147 122 00:47:44 BOZZINI LUCA M 1966 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

148 382 00:47:44 CARRAGLIA LUCA M 1973 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

149 298 00:47:45 PESCI ANDREA M 1978 MM40 ATLETICA MANARA

150 346 00:47:46 GORRERI MICHELE M 1977 MM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

151 524 00:47:55 FRANCAVILLA VITO M 1972 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

152 512 00:47:59 COLONNA GIUSEPPE M 1965 MM55 PARMARATHON ASD

153 1192 00:48:01 MEDICI LUCA M 1988 MU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

154 541 00:48:02 DELPOGETTO ROBERTO M 1966 MM55 CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

155 5100 00:48:02 ANASTASI PAOLO M 1973 MM45 RUN CARD

156 162 00:48:06 SAGLIA GIOVANNI M 1963 MM55 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

157 253 00:48:06 TROIANO STEFANO M 1963 MM55 CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

158 243 00:48:08 FONTECHIARI GIANLUCA M 1971 MM50 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

159 19 00:48:16 ZANLARI MARCO M 1959 MM60 C.U.S. PARMA

160 348 00:48:25 PALMINI STEFANO M 1962 MM60 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE

161 933 00:48:32 ABELLI GIAN FRANCO M 1972 MM50 C.U.S. PARMA

162 1792 00:48:44 MUSSI DAVIDE M 1977 MM45 ATLETICA MANARA

163 291 00:48:54 LIDA TANZI LUIGI M 1965 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

164 685 00:49:03 FALBO GIULIANO M 1977 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

165 1167 00:49:09 SALVIATI ANTONIO M 1957 MM65 C.U.S. PARMA

166 1707 00:49:16 SERRA GIAN MATTEO M 1970 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

167 5146 00:49:20 ROSSI WALTER M 1980 MM40 RUN CARD

168 1074 00:49:21 LANZAFAME PIERANDREA M 1972 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

169 1040 00:49:25 GRASSI IVO M 1954 MM65 KINO MANA

170 5 00:49:36 FABBRI ANDREA M 1948 MM70 C.U.S. PARMA

171 1813 00:49:37 REGGIANI MORGAN M 1975 MM45 PARMARATHON ASD

172 181 00:49:50 BUSSONI IVANO M 1961 MM60 PARMARATHON ASD

173 889 00:50:04 PAPALINI PIERO M 1969 MM50 ASD F70 FREESPORT

174 190 00:50:05 CHIASTRA MARCO M 1965 MM55 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

175 821 00:50:23 FURIA CORRADO M 1962 MM60 ASD RBML

176 491 00:50:27 SANSONE MARCELLO M 1972 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

177 315 00:50:28 FAGGIOLI LORENZO M 1980 MM40 ASD RBML

178 634 00:50:34 DE FAYETTE JOHN FREDRIC M 1963 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

179 5027 00:50:48 CARSENZUOLA MATTEO M 1979 MM40 PARMARATHON ASD

180 603 00:50:57 PIROLI GIANMARIA M 1972 MM50 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

181 333 00:51:01 SCHIANCHI PIETRO M 1970 MM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

182 1776 00:51:02 FUSCO ELVIRO M 1971 MM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

183 1424 00:51:10 VANNINI LUIGI M 1944 MO75 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

184 381 00:51:25 BRUNAZZI CELASCHI NICOLA M 1973 MM45 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

185 1779 00:51:26 CAU GIANPIERO M 1968 MM50 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

186 167 00:51:33 GHIRETTI DAVIDE M 1976 MM45 C.U.S. PARMA

187 1731 00:51:38 DALLATURCA DIEGO M 1970 MM50 RUN CARD

188 523 00:52:13 MATTIOLI FABRIZIO M 1969 MM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

189 840 00:52:22 BERTOZZI GIUSEPPE M 1960 MM60 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

190 314 00:52:36 TEGONI FABRIZIO M 1968 MM50 PARMARATHON ASD

191 296 00:52:38 MONTANARI LUCA M 1969 MM50 ATLETICA MANARA

192 1806 00:52:42 PIETRANTONIO ROBERTO M 1952 MM70 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

193 5153 00:52:48 ARMANNO ALESSANDRO M 1986 MM35 RUN CARD

194 1812 00:52:51 MAROTTA ROBERTO M 1974 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

195 5158 00:52:59 MASSINI FRANCESCO M 1967 MM55 A.S.D. BIPEDI

196 254 00:53:05 FAVA LUCIANO M 1966 MM55 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

197 682 00:53:24 DOTTORELLO VINCENZO M 1947 MO75 C.U.S. PARMA

198 221 00:54:15 CREMONA SERGIO M 1976 MM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

199 1522 00:54:28 CORRECT STEFANO M 1973 MM45 ASD RBML



200 144 00:54:45 MAFFEZZOLI MASSIMILIANO M 1970 MM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

201 981 00:55:24 SALATI DANIELE M 1964 MM55 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

202 53 00:55:39 RUFFOLO FRANCESCO M 1966 MM55 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

203 1009 00:55:43 BIA ENRICO M 1965 MM55 ATLETICA MANARA

204 5169 00:56:12 SOLIANI LUCA M 1975 MM45 ASD RIVAROLO DEL RE

205 1187 00:56:18 FERA CLAUDIO M 1975 MM45 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

206 5122 00:56:18 BANZOLA STEFANO M 1965 MM55 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

207 1231 00:56:20 BURLA ANGELO M 1946 MO75 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

208 979 00:57:25 RONCHINI ALESSANDRO M 1979 MM40 ASD RBML

209 550 00:57:29 UGOLINI FERRUCCIO M 1957 MM65 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

210 5150 00:57:36 PICELLO DANIELE M 1979 MM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

211 212 00:58:20 MORI LUIGI M 1952 MM70 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

212 1810 00:58:57 PAGLIARI ROBERTO M 1961 MM60 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

213 1082 00:59:28 CECCHETTO GIAN CARLO M 1957 MM65 PARMARATHON ASD

214 1039 01:01:12 CASTALDELLO EMANUELE M 1962 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

215 1142 01:02:21 ZANELLATI TIZIANO M 1969 MM50 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

216 645 01:07:01 FRANCIOSI VITTORIO M 1959 MM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

217 150 01:16:11 PIAZZA ETTORE M 1946 MO75 C.U.S. PARMA

CLASSIFICA FEMMINILE
Pos Pett Tempo Cognome Nome Sex Anno Cat Società

1 5083 00:36:31 VENTURELLI GLORIA F 1979 FM40 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

2 691 00:37:08 PIERLI FIORENZA F 1980 FM40 CALCESTRUZZI CORRADINI EXCELS.

3 1417 00:37:50 ALFIERI ROSA F 1970 FM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

4 495 00:37:59 MARTINELLI SARAH F 1981 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

5 1577 00:39:11 VIOLI VALENTINA F 1989 FU34 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

6 5104 00:39:56 BERTUCCELLI LUCIANA F 1972 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

7 829 00:40:19 TAMBINI ALICE F 1993 FU34 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

8 1637 00:40:56 KOVALEVA EVGENIYA F 1982 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

9 5141 00:41:24 RAVELLI FRANCESCA F 1979 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

10 1419 00:41:54 BALESTRA VALERIA F 1981 FM40 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

11 5058 00:42:10 ROMANELLI BIANCA F 1999 FU34 C.U.S. PARMA

12 1120 00:42:30 CRISTALDI SILVANA F 1983 FM35 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

13 1532 00:42:33 LESIGNOLI FRANCESCA F 1976 FM45 C.U.S. PARMA

14 1107 00:42:47 MASSINI BARBARA F 1988 FU34 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

15 608 00:43:46 REBECCHI LAURA F 1968 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

16 5138 00:43:49 BROUCILOVA PETRA F 1978 FM40 RUN CARD

17 271 00:44:10 VALENTINI MATILDE F 1994 FU34 PARMARATHON ASD

18 5051 00:44:33 CAIAFA ROSA F 1976 FM45 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

19 5068 00:44:39 MALVOLTI ELENA F 1979 FM40 ASD SPORTINSIEME CASTELLARANO

20 696 00:44:44 CAPORETTO PAOLA F 1972 FM50 ATLETICA MANARA

21 116 00:45:21 MAESTRI ROBERTA F 1965 FM55 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

22 745 00:45:23 PAGANI ILENIA F 1976 FM45 PARMARATHON ASD

23 433 00:45:33 FAGANDINI MARA F 1962 FM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

24 102 00:45:40 BIONDOLILLO CRISTINA F 1982 FM40 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

25 1336 00:45:56 BERNARDI ERIKA F 1981 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

26 877 00:45:59 BERTONI FRANCESCA F 1976 FM45 PARMARATHON ASD

27 628 00:46:06 FLAMMINI LISA F 1975 FM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

28 841 00:46:41 BANZOLA MANUELA F 1967 FM55 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

29 925 00:46:47 BURRONI BARBARA F 1979 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

30 5095 00:47:19 PIGONI CARMEN F 1963 FM55 ATLETICA MDS PANARIAGROUP ASD

31 843 00:47:31 GILIOLI SILVIA F 1969 FM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

32 590 00:47:36 COMUZZO LILIAN F 1990 FU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

33 482 00:47:47 NICORICI ELENA F 1983 FM35 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

34 5167 00:48:02 MONTEVERDI ILARIA F 1988 FU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

35 1662 00:48:05 MAINARDI PAOLA F 1980 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

36 380 00:48:21 FELISA ALBERTA F 1976 FM45 CITTADELLA 1592 PARMA

37 5014 00:48:32 GHIDINI RAMONA F 1975 FM45 RUN CARD



38 1647 00:48:45 ROMANINI SILVIA F 1988 FU34 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

39 600 00:48:48 TOURABI HALIMA F 1986 FM35 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

40 1592 00:48:54 RABONI VERUSKA F 1973 FM45 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

41 794 00:49:01 GENNARI SILVIA F 1958 FM60 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

42 1505 00:49:02 POLETTI MARIANGELA F 1971 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

43 1547 00:49:18 BRANCOLINI SARA F 1971 FM50 G.S. TOCCALMATTO

44 1770 00:49:25 ELEZI ERIDA F 1983 FM35 C.U.S. PARMA

45 87 00:49:27 AGNELLI LAURA F 1985 FM35 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

46 708 00:49:31 ARCURI ANNARITA F 1981 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

47 5097 00:49:45 BAROZZI CECILIA F 1999 FU34 ATLETICA CRAL BARILLA

48 1390 00:49:50 ZOBOLI LAURA F 1986 FM35 C.U.S. PARMA

49 142 00:49:56 RIZZOLI RAFFAELLA F 1964 FM55 CRAL BORMIOLI LUIGI

50 1701 00:50:06 BELLUCCI ALESSANDRA F 1967 FM55 PARMARATHON ASD

51 525 00:50:11 IDDA ANNA MARIA F 1972 FM50 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

52 820 00:50:31 CARPI MARTINA F 1992 FU34 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

53 35 00:50:58 SARDIN WILMA F 1962 FM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

54 292 00:51:00 GILIOLI SARA F 1985 FM35 ASD RBML

55 326 00:51:35 DALL'AGLIO CARLA F 1969 FM50 ATLETICA MANARA

56 1391 00:51:45 ESPOSITO CARMELA F 1963 FM55 C.U.S. PARMA

57 5151 00:51:58 HARB YAMILE F 1994 FU34 AROUND THE ATOM

58 1007 00:52:03 SCAFFARDI MARIAROSA F 1961 FM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

59 43 00:52:10 DE ANGELIS PAOLA F 1964 FM55 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

60 554 00:52:15 AMADEI SIMONA F 1971 FM50 RUN CARD

61 111 00:52:23 VIGNALI LINDA F 1983 FM35 ASD RBML

62 462 00:52:46 LEONCINI FEDERICA F 1954 FM65 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

63 918 00:52:56 SPAGGIARI CRISTINA F 1970 FM50 ASD RBML

64 1644 00:53:25 AMPOLLINI GIOVANNA F 1977 FM45 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

65 1258 00:53:38 GUIDOLIN JESSICA F 1976 FM45 G.P. QUADRIFOGLIO

66 100 00:53:44 CORUZZI VIVIANA F 1969 FM50 ASD F70 FREESPORT

67 730 00:53:56 GHERMAN DANIELA MARIA F 1975 FM45 A.S.D.C. IL CASTELLO

68 828 00:54:16 BIONDINI BARBARA F 1971 FM50 ATLETICA MANARA

69 5009 00:54:45 PAGLIARI ALESSANDRA F 1968 FM50 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

70 204 00:54:48 BOCCHI SILVIA F 1962 FM60 ATLETICA MANARA

71 832 00:54:57 PEREIRA DE SOUZA NAILDE F 1958 FM60 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

72 934 00:55:23 SCACCAGLIA PATRIZIA F 1967 FM55 UISP COMITATO TERR.LE PARMA APS

73 151 00:55:31 STRINA ILENIA F 1980 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

74 648 00:56:18 FRATTINI MARZIA F 1955 FM65 POLISPORTIVA TORRILE

75 118 00:56:20 PEVERI GIUSEPPINA F 1958 FM60 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

76 847 00:56:21 BIONDINI OLIVIA F 1976 FM45 ATLETICA MANARA

77 481 00:57:00 ZANATA SIMONA F 1973 FM45 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE

78 232 00:57:14 ZANELLI MARIATERESA F 1971 FM50 CENTRO SOCIALE UNIVERSITARIO

79 5013 00:57:47 OLIVETO DOMENICA F 1979 FM40 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

80 5078 00:58:08 LODI RIZZINI SARA F 1979 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

81 887 00:58:36 GRASSI TATIANA F 1974 FM45 C.U.S. PARMA

82 1778 00:58:56 ZILIOLI FABIOLA F 1972 FM50 ASD RBML

83 1241 00:58:56 FAGIOLI ROBERTA F 1982 FM40 ASD RBML

84 1271 01:00:24 GIAMBATTISTA ANNA F 1978 FM40 PARMARATHON ASD

85 114 01:01:04 CARLONI MONIA F 1976 FM45 ASD RBML

86 896 01:01:09 GUARESCHI GIORGIA F 1988 FU34 ASD RBML

87 1680 01:01:12 ROSSI MONICA F 1974 FM45 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD

88 513 01:01:44 DALL'AGLIO RAFFAELLA F 1943 FO75 ATL. CASONE NOCETO

89 916 01:03:00 DEBE' MAURA F 1965 FM55 G.S. DILETTANTISTICO ITALPOSE


